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Chino, California 91710 RANCHO CUCAMONGA DISTRICT
Telephone: E909 591-6336

Facsimile: ~ (909) 628-9803 0CT 0 2 2006

COPY

DEPUTY

Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF CHINO %’ :
BY QLI

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO — RANCHO CUCAMONGA DISTRICT

I():I-IS];I“\IRCI)(?’IASN MUNICIPAL WATER CASE NUMBER: RCV 51010
I R '
NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF
HEARING
Plaintiff,
) Date: September 14, 2007
V. Time: 1:30 p.m.
Dept.: RS '
CITY OF CHINO,

(FEE EXEMPT PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT
Defendants. CODE § 6103)

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE at the request of the City of Chino, the Court granted that
the hearing on the City of Chino’s Motion Under Paragraph 15 be continued to September 14,
2007, at 1:30 p.m., in Department R8 of the above-entitled court.

Dated: September 27, 2006 JIMMY L.
' - City Atto

By: Z

: e, CITY OF CHINO

1 Document No. 16170v2
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CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER
- Case No. RCV 51010
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. The City of Chino

PROOF OF SERVICE

{ declare that:

I am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. i am over the age of 18 years and not a party
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardino Road,
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone (909) 484-3888.

On October 2, 2006 | served the following:
1. NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING to September 14, 2007

/I x_/ BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California,
addresses as follows:

See attached service list: Mailing List 1

/__/ BY PERSONAL SERVICE: | caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee.

/__ 1 BYFACSIMILE: |transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 to the fax
number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the fransmission report,
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine.

/_x_{ BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: | transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic

fransmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device.

i declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and
correct.

Executed on Cclober 2, 2006 in Rancho Cucamonga, Caiifornia.

Chino Baéin Watermaster



ICHARD ANDERSON
365 W. FOOTHILL BLVD
UITE 1

IPLAND, CA 91786

\OBERT NEUFELD
4111 SAN GABRIEL CT
‘ANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 81739

‘ARL HAUGE

WRCB

'O BOX 942836
/ACRAMENTO, CA 94236-0001

JAVID B. COSGROVE
{UTAN & TUCKER

11 ANTON BLVD

JUITE 1400

‘OSTA MESA, CA 92626

5LEN DURRINGTON
512 FRANCIS ST
-HINO, CA 91710

-ARL FREEMAN

.D. KING

1151 CONVENTION CENTRE WAY
INTARIO, CA 81764

JON GALLEANO
220 WINEVILLE RD
MRA LOMA, CA 91752-1412

AANUEL CARRILLO

>ONSULTANT TO SENATOR SOTO
122 N EUCLID AVE, SUITE A
INTARIO, CA 81762

IOEL KUPERBERG

JCWD GENERAL COUNSEL
UTAN & TUCKER, LLP

311 ANTON BLVD., 14™ FLOOR
SOSTA MESA, CA 92626-1931

STEVE ARBELBIDE
117 PONDEROSATR
ZALIMESA, CA 92320

RODNEY BAKER

COUNSEL FOR EGGWEST &
JOHNSON

PO BOX 438

COULTERVILLE, CA 95311-0438

LEAGUE OF CA HOMEOWNERS
ATTN: KEN WILLIS

99 "C" STREET, SUITE 209
UPLAND, CA 91786

SUSAN TRAGER

LAW OFFICES OF SUSAN M. TRAGER
19712 MACARTHUR BLVD

SUITE 120

IRVINE, CA 92612

PAUL HOFER
11248 S TURNER AVE
ONTARIO, CA 91761

DICK DYKSTRA
10129 SCHAEFER
ONTARIO, CA 91761-7973

BOB BEST

NAT'L RESOURCE CONS SVCS
25864 BUSINESS CENTER DR K
REDLANDS, CA 92374

PETER HETTINGA
14244 ANON CT
CHINO, CA 91710

KRONICK ET AL
KRONICK MOSKOVITZ TIEDEMANN
& GIRARD

400 CAPITOL MALL, 27™ FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-4417

ANNESLEY IGNATIUS
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO FCD
825 E3RP ST _

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415-0835

SANDRA ROSE
PO BOX 337
CHINO, CA 91708

WILLIAM P. CURLEY
PO BOX 1059
BREA, CA 92882-1059

PAUL HAMRICK -

JURUPA COMMUNITY SVCS DIST
11201 HARREL ST

MIRA LOMA, CA 91752

CARLOS LOZANO
STATEOF CAYTS
15180 S EUCLID
CHINO, CA 91710

JOE DELGADO

BOYS REPUBLIC

3493 GRAND AVENUE
CHINO HILLS, CA 91709

RALPH FRANK
749 LAKEFIELD RD # B
WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91361

JIM GALLAGHER

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER CO
2143 CONVENTION CENTER WAY
SUITE 110

ONTARIO, CA 91764

PETE HALL
PO BOX 619
TWIN PEAKS, CA 92391

RONALD LA BRUCHERIE
12953 S BAKER AVE
ONTARIO,CA 91761-7903

W. C. “BILL” KRUGER
CITY OF CHINO HiLLS
2001 GRAND AVE
CHINO HILLS, CA 91709

JOHN ANDERSON
CBWM BOARD MEMBER
12475 CEDAR AVENUE
CHINO, CA 91710




3YP VANDER DUSSEN
14380 EUCLID
SHINO, CA 91710

ALAN MARKS

SOUNSEL — COUNTY OF SAN
3ERNARDINO

157 W5 STREET

3AN BERNARDINO, CA 92415

SEOFFREY VANDEN HEUVEL
>BWM BOARD MEMBER

5561 KIMBALL AVE

>HINO, CA 91710

ROBERT BOWCOCK

NTEGRATED RESOURCES MGMNT
105 N. INDIAN HILL BLVD
LAREMONT, CA 91711-4724

JAVID SCRIVEN
(RIEGER & STEWART
NGINEERING

1602 UNIVERSITY AVE
JUVERSIDE, CA 92501

SWRCB
*0 BOX 2000
JACRAMENTO, CA 95809-2000

SYBRAND VANDER DUSSEN
10573 EDISON AVE
ONTARIO, CA 91761

R.E. THRASH il
PRAXAIR

5705 AIRPORT DR
ONTARIO, CA 91761

BRIAN GEYE

DIRECTOR OF TRACK ADMIN
CALIFORNIA SPEEDWAY

PO BOX 9300

FONTANA, CA 92334-9300

DAVID RINGEL
MONTGOMERY WATSON
PO BOX 7009

PASADENA, CA 91109-7009

SENATOR NELL SOTO
STATE CAPITOL

ROOM NO 4066
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

CRAIG STEWART

GEOMATRIX CONSULTANTS INC
510 SUPERIOR AVE, SUITE 200
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663

JOHN THORNTON

PSOMAS AND ASSOCIATES
3187 RED HILL AVE, SUITE 250
COSTA MESA, CA 92626

BOB KUHN
669 HUNTERS TRAIL
GLENDORA, CA 91740

MICHAEL THIES

SPACE CENTER MIRA LOMAINC
3401 S ETIWANDA AVE, BLDG 503
MIRA LOMA, CA 91752-1126

AL LOPEZ

CBWM BOARD MEMBER
PO BOX 1773

CORONA, CA 92878

JUSTIN BROKAW

MARYGOLD MUTUAL WATER CO
9725 ALDER ST

BLOOMINGTON, CA 92316-1637



Members:

Manuel Carrillo
Marilyn Levin
Mark Kinsey
Mark Ward

Mark Wildermuth
Martha Davis
Martin Rauch
Martin Zvirbulis
Maynard Lenhert
Michael B. Malpezzi
Michae! Fife
Michelie Staples
Mike Del Santo
Mike Maestas
Mike McGraw
Mike Thies
Mohamed El-Amamy
Nathan deBoom
Pam Wilson

Paul Deutsch
Paul Hamrick
Paul Hofer

Paula Molter
Pete Hall

Phil Krause

Phil Rosentrater
Rachel R Robledo
Richard Atwater
Rick Hansen

Rick Rees

Rita Kurth

Robert Del.oach
Robert Dougherty
Robert Neufeld
Robert Neufeld
Robert Rauch
Robert W Bowcock
Robert W. Nicholson
Roger Florio

Ron Craig

Ron Small
Rosemary Hoeming
Sam Fuller
Sandra S. Rose
Sandy Lopez
Scott Burton
Sharon Joyce
Steve Arbelbide
Steve Kennedy
Steven Lee

Tej Pahwa

Terry Catlin
Timothy Ryan
Tom Bunn

Tom Love

Tom McPeters
Tracy Tracy
Virginia Grebbien
Wayne Davison
Wendy Leslie
William J. Brunick
WM Admin Staff

s

Manuel.Carrilio@SEN.CA.GOV
marilyn.levin@doj.ca.gov
mkinsey@mvwd.org
mark_ward@ameron-intl.com
mwildermuth@wildermuthenvironmental.comn
mdavis@ieua.org
martin@rauchcc.com
martinz@cvwdwater.com
directorlenhert@mvwd.org
viMalpezzi@reliant.com
Mfife@hatchparent.com
mstaples@jdplaw.com
mdelsant@prologis.com
mmaestas@chinohills.org
mjmcgraw@FontanaWater.com
mthies@spacecenterinc.com
melamamy@ci.ontario.ca.us.
n8deboom@gmail.com
pwilson@hatchparent.com
pdeutch@geomatrix.com
vhampton@jcsd.us
farmwatchtoo@aol.com
PMolter@CBWM.ORG
richard.okeefe@corr.ca.gov
pkrause@parks.sbcounty.gov
prosentrater@wmwd.com
RRobledo@HatchParent.com
Atwater@ieua.org
rhansen@tvmwd.com
rrees@geomatrix.com
ritak@cvwdwater.com
robertd@cvwdwater.com
RED@covcrowe.com
N78098@aol.com
robertn@cvwdwater.com
robert.rauchcc@verizon.net
bbowcock@irmwater.com
rwnicholson@sgvwater.com
roger.florio@ge.com
RonC@rbf.com
ron.small@dgs.ca.gov
rhoeming@oci.upland.ca.us
samf@shvmwd rom
ybarose@verizon.net
slopez@ci.ontario.ca.us
sburton@ci.ontario.ca.us
SJoyce@executive.corr.ca.gov
sarbelbide@californiasteel.com
skennedy@bbmblaw.com
slee@rhlaw.com
tpahwa@dtsc.ca.gov
ticatlin@verizon.net
tiryan@sgvwater.com
TomBunn@Lagerlof.com
TLove@ieua.org
THMcP@aol.com
ftracy@mvwd.org
vgrebbien@ocwd.com
wayne.davison2@cdcr.ca.gov
wleslie@jcsd.us
bbrunick@bbmblaw.com




Jim Hill
Jim Markman
Jim Taylor

jpill@cityofchino.org -
{ kman@rwglaw.com /
- 1_taylor@ci.pomona.ca.us

Jimmy Gutierrez (jimmy@city-attomey.comy

Joe Graziano
Joe P LeClaire
Joe Scaimanini
Joel Moskowitz
John Anderson
John Huitsing
John Rossi
John Schatz
John Vega
Judy Schurr
Julie Saba
Kathy Kunysz
Kathy Tiegs
Ken Jeske

Ken Kules
Kenneth Willis
Kevin Sage
Kimberly Arce
Kyle Snay .
Lisa Hamilton
Mark Hensley
Martin Zvirbulis

Robert W Bowcock

jimmy@city-attorney.com
igraz4077@aol.com
jlectaire@wildermuthenvironmental.com
jscal@lsce.com
joel@MoskowitzHQ.com
janderson@ieua.org
jhuits@earthlink.net
jrossi@wmwd.com
jschatzt3@cox.net
johnv@cvwdwater.com
jschurr@earthlink.net
jsaba@ieua.org
kkunysz@mwdh2o0.com
ktiegs@ieua.org
kjeske@ci.ontario.ca.us
kkules@mwdh2o.com
kwillis@homeowners.org
Ksage@IRMwater.com
KArce@HatchParent.com
kylesnay@gswater.com
Lisa.Hamilton@corporate.ge.com
mhensley@Ilocalgoviaw.com
martinz@cvwdwater.com
bbowcock@irmwater.com




Members:

Al Lopez

Alice Shiozawa
Andy Malone
Anne Schneider
April Woodruff
Arnold Rodriguez
Art Kidman
Ashnok Dhingra
Barbara Swanson
Bill Kruger

Bill Rice

Bill Thompson
Bob Feenstra
Bob Kuhn
Bonnie Tazza
Boyd Hill

Brenda Fowler
Brian Hess
Butch Araiza
Charles Moorrees
Chris Diggs
Chris Swanberg
Cindy LaCamera
Craig Stewart
Curtis Aaron

Dan Arrighi

Dan Hostetler
Dan McKinney
Daniel Cozad
Dave Argo

Dave Crosley
Dave Hill

David B. Anderson
David D DeJesus

David D DeJesus (davidcicgm@aol.com)

David Ringel

Diane Sanchez

Don Galleano

Duffy Blau

Eldon Horst

Eric Gamer

Eunice Ulioa

Frank Brommenschenkei
Fred Fudacz

Fred Lantz

Gene Koopman
Gerard Thibeault
Gordon P. Treweek
Grace Cabrera
Henry Pepper
James Jenkins
James P. Morris
Janine Wilson
Jarlath Oley

Jean Cihigoyenetche
Jeffrey L. Pierson
Jennifer Novak

Jerry King

Jess Senecal

Jill Willis

Jim Bryson

Jim Erickson (jeeinc@aol.com)

Jim Erickson (Jim@city-attorney.com)

lopezsixto@netzero.net
afshioza@gswater.com

amalone@wildermuthenvironmental.com

ajs@eslawfirm.com
awoodruff@ieua.org
jarodriguez@sarwc.com
akidman@mkblawyers.com
ashok.dhingra@m-e.aecom.com
Barbara_Swanson@yahoo.com
citycouncil@chinohills.org -
brice@rb8.swrcb.ca.gov
bthompson@ci.norco.ca.us
feenstra@agconceptsinc.com
bgkuhn@aol.com
bonniet@cvwdwater.com
bhill@mkblawyers.com
balee@fontanawater.com
bhess@niagarawater.com
butcharaiza@mindspring.com
cmoorrees@sawaterco.com
cdiggs@fontenawater.com
chris.swanberg@corr.ca.gov
clacamera@mwdh2o.com
cstewart@geomatrix.com
caaron@fontana.org
darrighi@sgvwater.com
dghostetler@csupomona.edu
dmckinney@rhiaw.com
dcozad@sawpa.org
argodg@bv.com
DCrosley@cityofchino.org
dhill@ieua.org
danders@water.ca.gov
ddejesus@mwdh2o0.com
davidcicgm@aol.com
david.ringel@mwhglobal.com
dianes@water.ca.gov
donald@galleanowinery.com
Duify954@aol.com
ehorst@jcsd.us
elgamer@bbklaw.com
ulfoa.cbwed@verizon.net
frank.brommen@verizon.nzat
ffudacz@nossaman.com
flantz@ci.burbank.ca.us
GTKoopman@aol.com
gthibeault@rb8.swrcb.ca.gov
GTreweek@CBWM.ORG
grace_cabrera@ci.pomona.ca.us
henry_pepper@ci.pomona.ca.us
cnomgr@airports.sbcounty.gov
jpmorris@bbkiaw.com
Janine@CBWM.ORG
joley@mwdh2o0.com
Jean_CGC@hotmail.com
jpierson@unitexcorp.com
jennifer.novak@doj.ca.gov
jking@psomas.com
JesssSenecal@lageriof.com
jnwillis@bbklaw.com
jtbryson@fontanawater.com
jeeinc@aol.com
Jim@city-atiorney.com




